PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Versi	on v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Dwayne Perry			08/20/2003	
Richard Heavner			08/22/2003	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	ATI Industrial Automation, Inc.			
Street Address:	Pinnacle Park, 1031 Goodworth Drive			
City:	City: Apex			
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	<u>.</u>		
Postal Code:	27539			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 73280		36		
Patent Number:	7328	086		
CORRESPONDENCE	I	086		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone:	DATA 9198542084 e sent via US Mail wh 919-854-1844	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email:	DATA 9198542084 e sent via US Mail wh 919-854-1844 USPTO-assig	<i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> nments@coatsandbennett.com		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone:	DATA 9198542084 e sent via US Mail wh 919-854-1844	<i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> nments@coatsandbennett.com NNETT, PLLC		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	9198542084 9198542084 919-854-1844 USPTO-assig COATS & BEI	<i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> nments@coatsandbennett.com NNETT, PLLC		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	9198542084 9198542084 919-854-1844 USPTO-assig COATS & BEI 1400 CRESCI SUITE 300	<i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> nments@coatsandbennett.com NNETT, PLLC		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	9198542084 9198542084 919-854-1844 USPTO-assig COATS & BEI 1400 CRESCI SUITE 300 CARY, NORT	<i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> nments@coatsandbennett.com INETT, PLLC ENT GREEN		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	0ATA 9198542084 919-854-1844 USPTO-assig COATS & BEI 1400 CRESCI SUITE 300 CARY, NORT	<i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ments@coatsandbennett.com NETT, PLLC ENT GREEN H CAROLINA 27518		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	0ATA 9198542084 919-854-1844 USPTO-assig COATS & BEI 1400 CRESCI SUITE 300 CARY, NORT	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. nments@coatsandbennett.com NNETT, PLLC ENT GREEN H CAROLINA 27518		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	0ATA 9198542084 919-854-1844 USPTO-assig COATS & BEI 1400 CRESCI SUITE 300 CARY, NORT	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Imments@coatsandbennett.com INETT, PLLC ENT GREEN H CAROLINA 27518 4726-034 Edward H. Green III		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

In consideration of the promises, mutual covenants and agreements contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Dwayne Perry, of 127 New Bern Place #501, Raleigh, NC 27601 and Richard Heavner, of 1328 Red Twig Road, Apex, NC 27502, owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in a ROBOTIC TOOL COUPLER RAPID-CONNECT BUS, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith. hereby sell and assign to ATI INDUSTRIAL AUTOMATION, INC., a corporation of North Carolina, their entire right, title, and interest in the Letters Patent, to be held and enjoyed by ATI INDUSTRIAL AUTOMATION, INC., its successors, and assign, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Dwayne Perry and Richard Heavner had this assignment and sale not been made.

20 Date

20 Aug 03 Date

PATENT REEL: 031195 FRAME: 0169

RECORDED: 09/12/2013